OP \$215.00 7154759

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ELEMENTIS PIGMENTS, INC.		08/31/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROCKWOOD PIGMENTS NA, INC.		
Street Address:	7101 MUIRKIRK ROAD		
City:	BELTSVILLE		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	20705-1333		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	71547599	SUPERJET	
Serial Number:	71386494	NUODEX	
Serial Number:	73721971	DRYMAX	
Serial Number:	75160227	POWER PAK	
Serial Number:	75439248	KROMA RED	
Serial Number:	75440730	ULTRAYELLOW	
Serial Number:	75594369	FERRISPEC	
Serial Number:	75447804	COPPERAS RED	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)837-6269

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2128376550

Email: kuhn@hugheshubbard.com

Correspondent Name: Perla M. Kuhn

Address Line 1: Hughes Hubbard & Reed LLP

TRADEMARK REEL: 003650 FRAME: 0681

900090598

Address Line 2: One Battery Park Plaza Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004-1482					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	014491.0037 PMK/ESP				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Perla M. Kuhn				
Signature:	/Perla M. Kuhn/				
Date:	10/30/2007				
Total Attachments: 1 source=elementis pigments to rockwood1 1#page1.tif					

TRADEMARK REEL: 003650 FRAME: 0682

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Elementis Pigments, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 111 Executive Drive, Suite 1, Fairview Heights, IL 62208, has adopted, used and is using the marks that are the subject of registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows (the "Marks"):

Mark	Appl. No.	Reg. No.	Appl. Date	Reg. Date
SUPERJET	71/547,599	512,018	1/20/1948	7/5/1999
NUODEX	71/386,494	345,130	12/8/1936	4/13/1937
DRYMAX	73/721,971	1,537,097	4/12/1988	5/2/1989
POWER PAK	75/160,227	2,198,883	9/4/1996	10/20/1998
KROMA RED	75/439,248	2,251,231	2/20/1998	6/8/1999
ULTRA YELLOW	75/440,730	2,262,599	2/20/1998	7/20/1999
FERRISPEC	75/594,369	2,423,903	11/24/1998	1/23/2001
COPPERAS RED	75/447,804	2,437,653	3/10/1998	3/20/2001

AND, WHEREAS, Rockwood Pigments NA, Inc., a corporation, organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at 7101 Muirkirk Road, Beltsville, Maryland 20705-1333, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, applications and registrations and any renewals that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Elementis Pigments, Inc., hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Rockwood Pigments NA, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, applications and registrations and any renewals that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

ELEMENTIS PIGMENTS, INC.

By: Walker Allen

Title: Secretary

Dated: August 31, 2007

RECORDED: 10/30/2007

REEL: 003650 FRAME: 0683